www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5882/2015

M/S VODAFONE WEST LIMITED THR. ITS AVP,

GAURAV MALHOTRA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA , DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5911/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5929/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5930/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5931/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5934/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5957/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5832-5852/2015

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5909/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6002/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5997/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.09.08
C.A. No. 6003
17:11:11 IST
Reason:

(With appln.(s

C.A. No. 6003/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6004/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6012/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6010/2015

```
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
C.A. No. 6009/2015
```

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5998/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6011/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5996/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. D 24028/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

C.A. D 24025/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

With C.A. No. 6183-6255 of 2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report

With C.A. No. 6328-6399 of 2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A. D No. 26891 of 2015 (With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing Appeal and office report)

C.A. No. 6888-6895 of 2015

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 08/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
-3-

For the appearing parties :-

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Hitakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Manali Singhal, Adv. Ms.

Santosh Sachin, Adv. Mr.

Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv. Mr.

Abhijat P. Medh, Adv. Mr.

P.S. Narasimha, ASG

K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Deeksha Rai, Adv.

```
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
```

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shelly Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Shelly Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Vidhur Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

-4-

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Hitakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Since one of the parties in these matters are M/s.

Reliance Communications, hence one of us (M.Y. Eqbal, J.) will

not hear the matters relating to Reliance Communications.

As prayed by Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned counsel, these matters be listed on Tuesday, the 22nd September, 2015 before appropriate Bench, the with the

permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.