SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5882 OF 2015

with

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5909, 5911,5929,5931,5934, 5957,5996, 5997, 5998, 6002, 6003, 6004, 6009,6010, 6011,6012 OF 2015 With

> INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015 (Application for Stay)

> > With

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6183-6255 & 6328-6399 OF 2015 With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-73 & 1-72 OF 2015 (Application for Stay)

With

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5930, 5832-5852 OF 2015 With

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6888-6895 OF 2015 With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-16, 17-24 and 25-32 of 2015

(Application for exemption from certified copy, stay and an addl. documents)

With

CIVIL APPEAL D. NOS. 24025 and 24028 of 2015

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-10 and 1-3 of 2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Appeals)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-20 and 4-6 of 2015

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling the Appeals) With

CIVIL APPEAL D. NO. 26891 of 2015

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-25 of 2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Appeals)

M/S Vodafone West Ltd. & Etc.

... Appellants

VERSUS

UOI, Department of Telecommunications & Etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned have been filed under Section 18 of the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India Act, 1997 against the impugned Final Judgments and orders of the Telecom Disputes Settlement & Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi:

S.No	CA No.	Order/Petition no.	Remarks
1.	5882/2015	13.05.2015/ 851 of 2012	Main matter
2.	5911/2015	13.05.2015/ 848 of 2012	Tagged with CA No. 5882/2015
3.	5929/2015	13.05.2015/ 847 of 2012	-do-
4.	5930/2015	13.05.2015/ 853 of 2012	-do-
5.	5931/2015	13.05.2015/ 852 of 2012	-do-
6.	5934/2015	13.05.2015/ 850 of 2012	-do-
7.	5957/2015	23.04.2015 / 99 OF 2012	-do-
8.	5832-52/2015	23.04.2015 / 82 of 2005, 284, 289, 290, 291 and 292 of 2007, 244 of 2009, 478 of 2011, 170, 171, 172, 173, 175, 176 , 177 , 178 , 179, 180 and 181 of 2012 and 90 and 91 of 2013.	-do-
9.	5909/2015	23.04.2015 / 849 OF 2012	-do-
10.	5996/2015	23.04.2015 / 98 OF 2012	-do-
11	6003/2015	23.04.2015 / 33 OF 2008	-do-
12	6004/2015	23.04.2015 / 34 OF 2008	-do-
13	5998/2015	23.04.2015 / 101 OF 2012	-do-
14	6002/2015	23.04.2015 / 104 OF 2012	-do-
15	6011/2015	23.04.2015 / 102 OF 2012	-do-
16	5997/2015	23.04.2015 / 100 OF 2012	-do-
17	6012/2015	23.04.2015 / 106 OF 2012	-do-
18	6009/2015	23.04.2015 / 475 OF 2011	-do-
19	6010/2015	23.04.2015 / 105 OF 2012	-do-
20	6183-6255/2015	23.04.2015/206,207,208,209,2 10,211,212,213,214,215, 216,217,218,219,220,221,	-do-

		396,374 of 2013 and 183 of 2014.	
21	6328-6399/2015	23.04.2015/ 7 of 2003; 82 of 2005 57 of 2006; 284, 289,290,291,292 of 2007; 33,34,42,249,256 of 2008; 69,151,201,233,234,235,244 of 2009; 106 of 2010; 388,474,475,476,477,478,480 of 2011; 43,97,98,99,100,101,102,103,104,105,106,107,108,109,110,111,112,113,114,115,116,117,118,150,170,171,172,173,174,175,176,177,178,179,180,181,198,199,200,201,202,203,204,205 of 2012	-do-
22	6888-6895/2015	23.04.2015 as corrected on 13.05.2015/ 232 to 239 of 2012	-do-
23	C.A.D. 26891/15	23.04.2015 as corrected on 13.05.2015/ 249 of 2008, 43, 198, 199, 200,201,202, 203,204,205,206,207,208, 209,210,211,212,213,214, 215,216,217 and 845 of 2012, 256 of 2008 and 846 of 2012	-do-
24	C.A.D. 24025/15	23.04.2015/108 of 2012,111 112,113,114,115,116,117,118 118 of 2012 and 854 of 2012	-do-
25	C.A.D. 24028/15	23.04.2015/ 109, 110 and 855 of 2012	-do-

222,223,224,232,233,234, 235,236,237,239,434,460, 466,846,849,854,855,941

,140,141,142,143,144, 145,146,147,148,149,150,

; 1,2,3,4,45,46,47

48,49,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,5 7,58,59,90,91,96,101,109,113

2012

of

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5882, 5911,5929,5930,5931,5934,5957,5832-52, 5909,5996, 6003, 6004,5998, 6002, 6011, 5997,6012,6009,6010 OF 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before this Hon'ble court on 10.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let these matters come up on $8^{\rm th}$ September, 2015 along with the appeal filed by the Union of India."

CIVIL APPEAL D. Nos. 24025 and 24028 OF 2015

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before this Hon'ble court on 02.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Tag with C.A. No. 5882 of 2015."

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5882, 5911,5929,5930,5931,5934,5957,5832-52, 5909,5996, 6003, 6004,5998, 6002, 6011, 5997,6012,6009,6010, 6183-6255, 6328-6399 and 6888-6895 OF 2015 and C.A.D No. 24025,24028 and 26891 of 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before this Hon'ble court on 08.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Since one of the parties in these matters are M/s.
Reliance Communications, hence one of us (M.Y. Eqbal, J.)
will not hear the matters relating to Reliance
Communications.

As prayed by Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel, these matters be listed on Tuesday, the $22^{\rm nd}$ September, 2015 before the appropriate Bench, with the permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice."

CIVIL APPEAL D. Nos. 24025, 24028 and 26891 OF 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 02.09.15 filed application to bring on record additional documents with affidavit in all the above-mentioned three matters. (Copies are placed with paper books)

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5832-52 OF 2015

It is submitted that the Registry has pointed out the defect that copies of demand notice dated 08.11.12 is required. Accordingly, counsel for the appellant has on 31.07.2015 filed additional documents with Volume I - V including the copy of demand notice dated 08.11.12. (Copies are placed with paper books)

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6888-6895 OF 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 04.09.15 filed application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit and the same is registered as I.A. No. 25-32 of 2015. (Copies are placed with paper books)

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate

Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Advocate

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR