SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 13538 OF 2015

with

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13550, 13574, 13584, 13585, 13586, 13587, 13588, 13590, 13591, 13592, 13593, 13680, 13681, 13697, 13698 and 13699 OF 2015

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for Stay)

and

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 13581-82 and 13595-96 OF 2015

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 and 2 OF 2015

(Application for Stay)

and

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 13705-711 OF 2015

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 to 7 OF 2015 (Application for Stay)

M/S Vodafone West Ltd. & Etc.

... Appellants

VERSUS

UOI, Department of Telecommunications & Etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned have been filed under Section 18 of the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India Act, 1997 against the impugned order dated 06.07.2015 of the Telecom Disputes Settlement & Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi. Details of the Petition Nos. are as follows:

S.No		Against Petition no. in Telecom Disputes Settlement & Appellate Tribunal	Remarks
1.	13538/2015	467 of 2014	Main matter
2.	13550/2015	372 of 2014	Tagged with CA No. 13538/ 2015
3.	13574/2015	403 of 2014	-do-

4.	13581-82/2015	381 and 465 of 2014	-do-
5.	13584/2015	289 of 2014	-do-
6.	13585/2015	384 of 2014	-do-
7.	13586/2015	378 of 2014	-do-
8.	13587/2015	386 of 2014	-do-
9.	13588/2015	377 of 2014	-do-
10.	13590/2015	380 of 2014	-do-
11.	13591/2015	382 of 2014	-do-
12	13592/2015	385 of 2014	-do-
13	13593/2015	405 of 2014	-do-
14	13595-96/2015	383 and 466 of 2014	-do-
15	13680/2015	373 of 2014	-do-
16	13681/2015	374 of 2014	-do-
17	13697/2015	404 OF 2014	-do-
18	13698/2015	406 of 2014	-do-
19	13699/2015	379 of 2014	-do-
20	13705-11/2015	407 to 413 of 2014	-do-

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 8496-8505 of 2015 arising out of relied upon Judgment is pending before this Hon'ble Court and this Hon'ble Court on 30.09.2015 issued notice in the appeal along with connected matters. (Copy of Record of Proceeding is enclosed herewith)

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed a letter regarding Explanation of date & Clarification and Chronological order of annexures and the same are annexed at Page no. 312 in Civil Appeal No. 13538 of 2015, Page 319 in Civil Appeal No. 13574 of 2015 and Page 384 in Civil Appeal No.13585 of 2015 respectively.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR