

<sup>a</sup>C.A.No.5882/15 etc.etc. 1

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5882/2015

M/S VODAFONE WEST LIMITED THR. ITS AVP,

GAURAV MALHOTRA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA , DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.5882/15

C.A.No.5909/15

C.A.No.5911/15

C.A.No.5929/15

C.A.No.5930/15

C.A.No.5931/15

C.A.No.5934/15

C.A.No.5957/15

C.A.No.5996/15

C.A.No.5997/15

C.A.No.5998/15

C.A.No.6002/15

C.A.No.6003/15

C.A.No.6004/15

C.A.No.6009/15

C.A.No.6010/15

C.A.No.6011/15

C.A.No.6012/15

C.A.No.13538/15

C.A.No.13550/15

C.A.No.13574/15

C.A.Nos.13581-13582/15

C.A.No.13584/15

C.A.No.13585/15

C.A.No.13586/15

C.A.No.13587/15

C.A.No.13588/15

C.A.No.13590/15

C.A.No.13591/15

C.A.No.13592/15

C.A.No.13593/15

C.A.No.13595-13596/15

C.A.No.13680/15

C.A.No.13681/15

C.A.No.13697/15

C.A.No.13699/15

C.A.No.13698/15

C.A.No.5882/15 etc.etc. 2

C.A.Nos.13705-13711/15

Date : 20/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr.Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Mr.Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr.Neil H., Adv.

Mr.Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states, that the controversy coming up for hearing on 21.03.2017 involves the same question of law as the batch of appeals wherein the appellant&#39;s

case is the main case.  
On the ground of parity, post for hearing along with  
C.A.Nos.565-568 of 2008.  
(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS  
(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR